

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No.1365-1366/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-07-2018
in CRLMC No.3084/2015 23-07-2018 in CRLMC No.3086/2015 passed by
the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

M/S WOMB LABORATORIES PVT LTD

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

VIJAY AHUJA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.6355/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Siddharth Batra, AOR
Mr.Ravinder Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Garima Sehgal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sanjeev Agarwal, AOR
Mr.Ekansh Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

Since learned counsel for the respondent has accepted
notice on behalf of the respondents, he is granted two
weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List immediately after two weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master